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New PPP polls of 6 key Senate races that will determine control of the body after next
year’s election finds voters extremely unhappy about the government shutdown. As a
result Republicans trail in 5 of the 6 key races and are tied in the 6™. Republicans need to
win 6 seats to take control of the Senate.

We find voters strongly opposed to the shutdown in every state we polled, even though
most of them voted for Mitt Romney last year.

In one case anger over the shutdown is helping to put a Republican held seat on the table:

-In Georgia voters oppose the shutdown 61/31, and it’s just another factor helping make
this seat competitive for Democrats next year. Michelle Nunn is knotted with a generic
Republican opponent at 42%.

The shutdown will be particularly problematic for the GOP if it nominates one of the
House members seeking a promotion to the Senate- 47% of voters say they’re less likely
to vote Paul Broun, Phil Gingrey, or Jack Kingston for the Senate because of their
support for the shutdown to only 32% who think it’s a positive. After being informed that
her most likely opponents were among those House Republicans who favored the
shutdown, Nunn improves to a 48/42 lead lead on the generic ballot.

In a pair of key open seat Senate races Democrats are well positioned because voters are
mad about the shutdown, and appreciative of the Democratic House members looking to
move up who opposed the shutdown:

-In Michigan’s open seat race Democrat Gary Peters leads Republican Terri Lynn Land
43/36. Voters are opposed to the shutdown by a 65/27 margin, and when voters are
informed that Peters stood against the shutdown in the House his lead expands to 50/36.
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-1t’s a similar story in lowa’s open seat race- there Democrat Bruce Braley leads a
generic Republican opponent 45/41. VVoters are against the shutdown 64/27, and when
voters are informed of Braley’s opposition his lead goes up to 7 points at 46/39.

In a pair of red states where Republican House members are challenging incumbent
Democratic Senators, their support of the shutdown is proving to be a liability:

-In Louisiana Mary Landrieu leads Republican challenger Bill Cassidy 48/41 for
reelection. VVoters oppose the shutdown 60/30, and 47% say they’re less likely to vote for
Cassidy for the Senate next year because he supported it compared to only 32% who are
more likely to. Landrieu’s lead grows to 52/42 when voters are informed of Cassidy’s
position on the shutdown.

-In Arkansas Mark Pryor leads Republican challenger Tom Cotton 44/41. VVoters there
oppose the shutdown 59/32. When informed that Cotton supported it, 45% of voters say
they’re less likely to support him for a move up to the Senate next year compared to just
33% who say they’re more likely to.

And voters also overwhelmingly oppose the shutdown in the other state we polled:

-In North Carolina Kay Hagan leads a generic Republican 47/42. \Voters oppose the
government shutdown 63/29, and when they’re informed that she opposed it as well her
lead over a generic opponent increases to 49/41.

These polls make it clear that across the country, whether a state voted for Obama by 10
points or voted for Romney by 20, voters are extremely angry about the government
shutdown. And it’s going to make Republican hopes of taking back the Senate next year
that much harder.

All of these polls were conducted among registered voters on October 14" and 15" on
behalf of Americans United for Change. 955 were interviewed in Arkansas with a margin
error of +/-3.2%. 707 were interviewed in Georgia with a margin error of +/-3.7%. 634
were interviewed in lowa with a margin error of +/-3.9%. 632 were interviewed in
Louisiana with a margin error of +/-3.9%. 642 were interviewed in Michigan with a
margin error of +/-3.9%. 837 were interviewed in North Carolina with a margin error of
+/-3.4%.
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Arkansas Survey Results

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Pryor and Republican Tom
Cotton, who would you vote for?

MATK PIYOT c..ovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 44%
TOM COON ettt 41%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Tea Party?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieiece 38%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 46%
NOE SUME .., 17%

Do you support or oppose Congress shutting
down major activities of the federal government
as a way to stop the health care law from being
put into place?

SUPPOIT ettt 32%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeet ettt e e e eeeeeeeees 59%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Senator Mark Pryor opposed the government
shutdown. Does knowing that make you less
likely or more likely to support Senator Pryor
for re-election next year, or does it not make a
difference?

LESS HKEIY ... 38%
MOre lIKEIY.......oeviiiiiiii e 34%
NO difference ........ccceveviiiiii e 26%
NOLSUIE ...t 3%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q5 Would you be less likely or more likely to
support Representative Tom Cotton for the
Senate next year because he voted to support
shutting down major activities of the federal
government as a way to stop the health care
law from being put into place, or does it not
make a difference?

LESS KLY vt 45%
MOre lIKEIY.....vvvveeeiiiiieeee e 33%
NO GIffErENCE ... 17%
NOE SUIE ..o 5%
Q6 Now that you know where Mark Pryor and Tom
Cotton stood on the government shutdown, I'll
ask you one more time: If the election for US
Senate next year were today, would you vote
for Democrat Mark Pryor or Republican Tom
Cotton?
Mark Pryor ......cooooi e 45%
TOM COON .. 42%
NOLSUIE ..o 13%
Q7 Ifyou are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 51%
Man.......i 49%
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If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent or identify with
another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiieei e 37%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 27%
Independent/Other ..., 36%

If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white
or Caucasian, press 2. If black or African-
American, press 3. If other, press 4.

Hispanic/Latino .........c..ceeeveeeiiiiiiiieiee e 6%
White/CauCaSIaN. ...........ccoveverereeererersrneeen. 75%
Black/African-American...........ccccoooveeeviineeennns 14%
Other. ..o 4%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q10 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 16%
B0 10 45, 24%
BB 10 B5......ooveeeeeeeeeeseseeees e 35%
Older than 65........cccovvvvvvvvvviiiieeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeereees 25%



Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Pryor/Cotton 1

Mark Pryor |44% 50% 38%
Tom Cotton |[41% 33% 50%
Not sure | 15% 17% 12%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Support/Oppose
Shutdown
Support | 32% 19% 45%
Oppose [59% 1% 47%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Pro-Shutdown:
More/Less Likely to
Support Cotton

Less likely
More likely
No difference

Not sure

45% 51% 39%
33% 26% 41%
17% 16% 17%

5% % 2%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Tea Party
Favorability
Favorable | 38% 30% 46%
Unfavorable [46% 50% 41%
Not sure | 17% 20% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Anti-Shutdown:
More/Less Likely to
Support Pryor
Less likely [38% 32% 44%
More likely | 34% 41% 25%
No difference | 26% 23% 28%
Not sure| 3% 3% 2%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Pryor/Cotton 2
Mark Pryor | 45% 53% 37%
Tom Cotton [42% 34% 51%
Not sure | 13% 14% 12%

October 14-15, 2013

survey of 955 Arkansas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Pryor/Cotton 1 Tea Party
Mark Pryor | 44% 75% 14% 34% Favorability
Tom Cotton | 41% 15% 69% 47% Favorable [38% 14% 60% 45%
Not sure | 15% 10% 17% 19% Unfavorable | 46% 66% 25% 40%
Not sure [17% 19% 15% 15%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Anti-Shutdown:
Shutdown More/Less Likely to
Support|32% 15% 48% 38% Support Pryor
Oppose |59% 70% 30% 54% Less likely |38% 28% 48% 41%
Not sure | 9% 7% 14% 8% More likely [ 34% 55% 13% 28%
No difference | 26% 13% 37% 31%
Not sure | 3% 5% 2% 1%
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Pro-Shutdown: Pryor/Cotton 2
guc:sg":at';ioknewm Mark Pryor | 45% 78% 18% 31%
Less likely |45% 69% 19% 41% Tom Cotton 42% 16% 1% 48%
More likely [33% 21% 29% 35% Not sure | 13% 6% 1% 22%
No difference |17% 5% 26% 22%
Not sure| 5% 5% 7% 3%
October 14-15, 2013 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 955 Arkansas voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Black/African- Black/African-
Base |Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American |Other Base [Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American [Other
Pryor/Cotton 1 Tea Party
Mark Pryor | 44% 42% 38% 78%  46% Favorability
Tom Cotton | 41% 34% 7% 14%  35% Favorable |38% 39% 44% 12% 19%
Not sure | 15% 24% 15% 8%  19% Unfavorable | 46% 49% 41% 65% 50%
Not sure [17% 13% 15% 23% 31%
Race Race
Black/African- Black/African-
Base [Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American |Other Base [Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American [Other
Support/Oppose Anti-Shutdown:
Shutdown More/Less Likely to
Support |32% 32% 36% 13%  21% Support Pryor
oppose |59% 64% 54% 84%  58% Less likely [38% 48% 39% 28% 32%
Not sure| 9% 4% 10% 3% 21% More likely | 34% 40% 28% 57% 51%
No difference [ 26% 12% 30% 11% 14%
Not sure| 3% - 3% 5% 2%
Race Race
Black/African- Black/African-
Base |Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American |Other Base [Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American [Other
Pro-Shutdown: Pryor/Cotton 2
Z'l?gsg‘rfzi;;k:'y to Mark Pryor | 45% 50% 37% 829  48%
Less likely | 45% 39% 39% 79%  51% Tom Cotton | 42% 33% 49% 10%  37%
More likely |33% 39% 37% 10%  35% Not sure | 13% 7% 13% 8% 15%
No difference [17% 17% 18% 8% 12%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5% 3% 2%

October 14-15, 2013

survey of 955 Arkansas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Pryor/Cotton 1 Tea Party
Mark Pryor |44% 43% 45% 49%  38% Favorability
Tom Cotton |41% 45% 34%  40% 147% Favorable [38% 39% 31% 39% 42%
Not sure |15% 13% 21% 11% 15% Unfavorable |46% 42% 49% 46% 44%
Not sure [17% 18% 21% 15% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose Anti-Shutdown:
Shutdown More/Less Likely to
Support|32% 31% 28% 34% = 34% Support Pryor
Oppose [59% 62% 62% 58% 5506 Less likely |38% 49% 31% 35% 42%
Notsure| 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% More likely |34% 28% 36% 37% 30%
No difference |26% 21% 33% 25% 23%
Not sure| 3% 3% - 3% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Pro-Shutdown: Pryor/Cotton 2
g/'uoprsg‘rfscsot"tiokne'yto Mark Pryor |45% 43% 46% 49%  39%
Less likely|45% 38% 38% 53% 44% Tom Cotton [42% 43% 41% 39% 48%
More likely|33% 38% 36% 26%  38% Notsure |13% 15% 13% 12%  12%
No difference |17% 13% 23% 17% 12%
Not sure| 5% 10% 3% 3% 6%

October 14-15, 2013

survey of 955 Arkansas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Georgia Survey Results

Generally speaking, if the election for US
Senate was today, would you vote for
Democrat Michelle Nunn or her Republican
opponent?

Michelle NUNN ... 42%
Republican 0pponent..............ccoevvvrvevsvenenn. 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Tea Party?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiic 40%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 48%
NOE SUIME e, 12%

Do you support or oppose Congress shutting
down major activities of the federal government
as a way to stop the health care law from being
put into place?

SUPPOIT .ot 31%
OPPOSE ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeee e 61%
NOLSUIE ... %

Would you be less likely or more likely to
support Representatives Paul Broun, Phil
Gingrey, or Jack Kingston for the Senate next
year because they voted to support shutting
down major activities of the federal government
as a way to stop the health care law from being
put into place, or does it not make a

difference?
LESS HKEIY ... 47%
MOre lIKeIY.......oeviiiiiiiii e 32%
NO difference ........coceveviiiinii e 14%
NOLSUIE ...t 7%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Now that you know her most likely opponents
for next year supported the government
shutdown, I'll ask you one more time: If the
election for US Senate next year were today,
would you vote for Democrat Michelle Nunn or
her Republican opponent?

Michelle NUNN ..., 48%
Republican opponent...........cccuvveeeeiiiiiiineeeen. 42%
NOLSUIE ..o 10%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 55%
MN....ceeeeeee e 45%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent or identify with
another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 36%
Republican.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiii e 37%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiieiiiiiiniiieen. 27%

If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white
or Caucasian, press 2. If black or African-
American, press 3. If other, press 4.

Hispanic/Latino .........c...oevviiiiiiiiiicee e 6%
White/Caucasian...........cccevveeeeinreeeinnee e 62%
Black/African-American..........cccccooevveeniveeennns 25%
Other ... 7%

If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 ..o 14%
B0H0 45 19%
BB 0 65 ... 48%
Olderthan 65........c.covvvveviiiviieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 18%
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Nunn/GOP Opponent Tea Party
1 Favorability
Michelle Nunn | 42% 44% 39% Favorable | 40% 39% 41%
Republican | 42% 40% 45% Unfavorable [48% 48% 48%
opponent Notsure|12%  13% 11%
Not sure | 15% 16% 15%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose Pro-Shutdown:
Shutdown More/Less Likely to
Support[31%  27% 36% rse“;’/z’nrégoonun’Gmg'
Oppose|61%  63%  59% Less likely|47%  48% 46%
Notsure| 7% 9% 5% More likely|32%  28% 37%
No difference | 14% 15% 12%
Not sure| 7% 9% 5%
October 14-15, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 707 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Nunn/GOP Opponent
Nunn/GOP Opponent 1
2 Michelle Nunn |42% 75% 6% 47%
Michelle Nunn | 48% 51% 44% Republican | 42% 6% 84% 35%
. opponent
Republican [42%  40% 46% PP ] ] i
0,
opponent Not sure | 15% 19% 10% 19%
Not sure | 10% 10% 10%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Tea Party Support/Oppose
Favorability Shutdown
Favorable | 40% 15% 65% 39% Support [31% 9% 54% 30%
Unfavorable [48% 2% 23% 51% Oppose [61% 86% 34% 65%
Not sure | 12% 13% 12% 10% Not sure | 7% 5% 12% 5%

October 14-15, 2013

survey of 707 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Pro-Shutdown: Nunn/GOP Opponent
More/Less Likely to 2
Support Broun/Ging- Michelle Nunn |48% 85% 10% 50%
rey/Kingston
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely |47% 72% 20% 50% Republican | 42% 6% 82% 38%
opponent
i 0, 0, 0,
More likely | 32% 10% 55% 31% Not sure | 10% 9% 8% 13%
No difference | 14% 7% 22% 11%
Not sure| 7% 11% 3% 9%
Race Race
Black/African- Black/African-
Base |Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American |Other Base [Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American [Other
Nunn/GOP Opponent Tea Party
1 Favorability
Michelle Nunn [ 42% 52% 27% 76%  45% Favorable | 40% 45% 53% 12% 28%
Republican [42% 28% 61% ™%  17% Unfavorable | 48% 50% 37% 70% 63%
opponent Not sure | 12% 5% 11% 17%  10%
Not sure [ 15% 20% 12% 16% 38%
October 14-15, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 707 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Black/African- Black/African-
Base |Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American |Other Base [Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American [Other
Support/Oppose Pro-Shutdown:
Shutdown More/Less Likely to
Support|31% 31% 44% 2%  19% rsg)f’lﬁfn';g:)"n“”/eing'
Oppose | 61% 60% 49% 88%  72% Less likely |47% 59% 34% 69% 64%
Notsure| 7% 10% % 8% 9% More likely | 32% 16% 45% 10% 15%
No difference | 14% 24% 15% % 13%
Not sure| 7% - 6% 13% 8%
Race Age
Black/African-
Base |Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American |Other 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
rz\lunn/GOPOpponent Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Michelle Nunn | 48% 52% 30% 86%  60% Nunn/GOP Opponent
Republican |42% 28% 62% 4% 27% 1
opponent Michelle Nunn |42% 42% 40% 46%  34%
Not sure [ 10% 20% 8% 11% 13%
Republican [42% 27% 50% 40% 52%
opponent
Not sure |15% 31% 10% 14% 14%
October 14-15, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 707 Georgia voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Tea Party Support/Oppose
Favorability Shutdown
Favorable [40% 35% 37% 41% 47% Support|31% 23% 37% 32% 30%
Unfavorable [48% 46% 49% 51% 40% Oppose [61% 77% 56% 59% 61%
Not sure |12% 19% 14% 8% 13% Not sure| 7% - 7% 9% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Pro-Shutdown: Nunn/GOP Opponent
More/Less Likely to 2
Support Broun/Ging- Michelle Nunn |48% 64% 40% 50%  38%
rey/Kingston
1 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely [47% 50% 47% 48%  41% Republican |42% 32% 47% 41%  51%
opponent
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely [32% 19% 44% 30% 37% Not sure |10% 4% 14% 9% 11%
No difference [14% 19% 7% 15% 13%
Not sure| 7% 12% 2% 8% 9%

October 14-15, 2013

survey of 707 Georgia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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] | Public Policy
Polling

lowa Survey Results

Generally speaking, if the election for US
Senate was today, would you vote for
Democrat Bruce Braley or his Republican
opponent?

Bruce Braley .......ccccveeiiiiiiiiii e 45%
Republican 0pponent..............ccoevvvrvevsvenenn. 41%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Tea Party?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiic 35%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 51%
NOE SUIME e, 14%

Do you support or oppose Congress shutting
down major activities of the federal government
as a way to stop the health care law from being
put into place?

SUPPOIT .ot 27%
OPPOSE ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeee e 64%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

Congressman Bruce Braley opposed the
government shutdown. Does knowing that
make you less likely or more likely to support
him for the Senate next year, or does it not
make a difference?

LESS KLY v 27%
MOre lIKEIY.....vvvveeeiieiiieeee e 36%
NO dIfference ........oveeveeveeeeereeeeereeersenseenen, 31%
NOE SUTE ..o 6%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Now that you know Bruce Braley opposed the
government shutdown, I'll ask you one more
time: If the election for US Senate next year
were today, would you vote for Democrat
Bruce Braley or his Republican opponent?

Bruce Braley .........ooccueieiiiiiiiiiiee e 46%
Republican opponent............cccceeveeeiiiiiiienn.n. 39%
NOLSUIE ..o 15%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... 55%
MaN.....i 45%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent or identify with
another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiieeee e 36%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 33%
Independent/Other ..., 31%

If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white
or Caucasian, press 2. If black or African-
American, press 3. If other, press 4.

Hispanic/Latino .........c..ceevveeeiiiiiiiieiee e 5%
White/CauCaSIan. ...........ccocvvverrereeersrnenen. 90%
Black/African-American...........ccccocvveeevineeennns 2%
Other. ..o 3%

If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1860 2. 9%
3010 45t 20%
AB 10 85 40%
OIAETN thAN B5 ..o e 31%
(| | B
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Braley/GOP
Opponent 1

Bruce Braley

45% 48% 41%

Republican | 41% 36% 47%
opponent
Not sure | 14% 16% 12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose
Shutdown
Support [27% 21% 34%
Oppose [64% 69% 57%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Tea Party
Favorability
Favorable | 35% 27% 43%
Unfavorable [51% 55% 46%
Not sure | 14% 17% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Anti-Shutdown:
More/Less Likely to
Support Braley
Less likely | 27% 24% 31%
More likely [ 36% 38% 33%
No difference [ 31% 31% 32%

Not sure

6%

7% 3%

October 14-15, 2013

survey of 634 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Braley/GOP
Braley/GOP Opponent 1
Opponent 2 Bruce Braley | 45% 85% 6% 40%
Bruce Braley [46% 50%  40% Republican | 41% 7% 81% 39%
. opponent
Republican [39%  34% 46% PP ] ) )
0
opponent Not sure | 14% 8% 14% 21%
Not sure | 15% 15% 14%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Tea Party Support/Oppose
Favorability Shutdown
Favorable | 35% 10% 60% 35% Support |27% 7% 47% 29%
Unfavorable [51% 81% 21% 49% Oppose [64% 87% 42% 60%
Not sure | 14% 9% 19% 16% Not sure | 9% 5% 10% 11%

October 14-15, 2013

survey of 634 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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B

Party

ase

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Anti-Shutdown:
More/Less Likely to

Braley/GOP
Opponent 2

Support Braley Bruce Braley | 46% 86% 11% 37%
Less likely | 27% 12% 42% 27% .
Y| 0 0 ° Republican [39% 6% 77% 38%
More likely [ 36% 57% 14% 35% opponent
No difference | 31% 23% 37% 35% Not sure | 15% 8% 12% 25%
Not sure| 6% 7% 7% 3%
Race Race
Black/African- Black/African-
Base |Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American |Other Base [Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American [Other
Braley/GOP Tea Party
Opponent 1 Favorability
Bruce Braley | 45% 46% 45% 66% 20% Favorable | 35% 35% 35% 18% 20%
Republican [41% 41% 42% 18% 32% Unfavorable |51% 55% 51% 71% 34%
opponent Not sure | 14% 10% 14% 11%  45%
Not sure | 14% 13% 13% 16% 48%

October 14-15, 2013

survey of 634 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Black/African- Black/African-
Base |Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American |Other Base [Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American [Other
Support/Oppose Anti-Shutdown:
Shutdown More/Less Likely to
Support | 27% 31% 28% 18% 22% Support Braley
oppose |64% 62% 64% 82% 51% Less likely [27% 38% 27% 5% 28%
Not sure| 9% 8% 8% ~ 27% More likely | 36% 45% 35% 60% 27%
No difference [31% 9% 32% 24% 44%
Not sure| 6% 7% 6% 11% -
Race Age
Black/African-
Base |Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American |Other 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Braley/GOP Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Opponent 2
Bruce Braley | 46% 52% 46% 71%  20% Braley/GOP
Republican | 39% 38% 40% 18%  32% Opponent 1
opponent Bruce Braley |45% 44% 43% 44%  47%
Not sure | 15% 9% 14% 11% 48%
Republican [41% 38% 44% 41% 40%
opponent
Not sure [14% 19% 13% 15% 12%
October 14-15, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 634 lowa voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Tea Party Support/Oppose
Favorability Shutdown
Favorable |35% 25% 44% 37% 28% Support|27% 19% 38% 31% 18%
Unfavorable |51% 44% 43% 54% 55% Oppose [64% 69% 55% 63% 70%
Not sure |14% 31% 13% 9% 17% Not sure| 9% 13% 8% 6% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Anti-Shutdown: Braley/GOP
More/Less Likely to Opponent 2
Support Braley Bruce Braley [46% 56% 43% 43%  49%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely|27% 19% 30% 28%  26% Republican |39% 31% 44% 42%  36%
More likely |36% 44% 31% 34% 40% opponent
No difference [31% 38% 31% 32% 29% Not sure [15% 13% 13% 16% 16%
Not sure| 6% - 7% 6% 6%

October 14-15, 2013

survey of 634 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Survey of 632 Louisiana voters
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Louisiana Survey Results

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Democrat Mary Landrieu and Republican Bill
Cassidy, who would you vote for?

Mary LANAH U .......v.eeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerenees 48%
Bill CASSIAY «.v.vevveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s erenens 41%
NOE SUIE ..o 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Tea Party?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieiece 41%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 47%
NOE SUME .., 12%

Do you support or oppose Congress shutting
down major activities of the federal government
as a way to stop the health care law from being
put into place?

SUPPOIT ettt 33%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeet ettt e e e eeeeeeeees 60%
NOE SUIE ... 6%

Senator Mary Landrieu opposed the
government shutdown. Does knowing that
make you less likely or more likely to support
Senator Landrieu for re-election next year, or
does it not make a difference?

LESS HKEIY ... 43%
MOre lIKEIY.......oeviiiiiiii e 38%
NO difference ........ccceveviiiiii e 17%
NOLSUIE ...t 3%

Q5

Q6

Q7

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Would you be less likely or more likely to
support Representative Bill Cassidy for the
Senate next year because he voted to support
shutting down major activities of the federal
government as a way to stop the health care
law from being put into place, or does it not
make a difference?

LESS KLY vt 47%
MOre lIKEIY.....vvvveeeiiiiieeee e 32%
NO dIfference ........oveveeveeeeerereereerseesneenen, 15%
NOE SUTE ..o 5%

Now that you know where Mary Landrieu and
Bill Cassidy stood on the government
shutdown, I'll ask you one more time: If the
election for US Senate next year were today,
would you vote for Democrat Mary Landrieu or
Republican Bill Cassidy?

Mary Landri€U........cccuueeeeeieiiiiiiiiee e 52%
Bill CASSIAY ... 42%
NOE SUIE ... 6%

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
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If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent or identify with
another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiieei e 44%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 36%
Independent/Other ..., 20%

If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white
or Caucasian, press 2. If black or African-
American, press 3. If other, press 4.

Hispanic/Latino .........c..ceeeveeeiiiiiiiieiee e 5%
White/CauCaSIaN. ...........ccoveverereeererersrneeen. 65%
Black/African-American...........ccccoooveeeviineeennns 24%
Other. ..o 6%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q10 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 14%
B0 10 45, 22%
BB 10 B5......ooveeeeeeeeeeseseeees e 40%
Older than 65........cccovvvvvvvvvviiiieeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeereees 24%



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Landrieu/Cassidy 1 Tea Party
Mary Landrieu |48%  54% 41% Favorability
Bill Cassidy |[41%  33% 51% Favorable |41%  33%  49%
Not sure | 11% 14% 9% Unfavorable [47% 53% 41%
Not sure | 12% 14% 10%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose Anti-Shutdown:
Shutdown More/Less Likely to
Support|33%  26%  42% Support Landrieu
Oppose |60% 67% 52% Less likely | 43% 32% 54%
Not sure | 6% 7% 5% More likely [ 38% 45%  28%
No difference [ 17% 18% 16%
Not sure| 3% 4% 1%
October 14-15, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 632 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Pro-Shutdow.n: Landrieu/Cassidy 2
hsﬂuogséLr?ZZ:;I?;;y to Mary Landrieu | 52% 60% 43%
Less likely|47% 5206 42% Bill Cassidy [42% 32% 53%
More likely [320  26% 40% Notsure| 6% 8% 4%
No difference | 15% 14% 17%
Not sure| 5% 7% 2%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Landrieu/Cassidy 1 Tea Party
Mary Landrieu | 48% 73% 20% 44% Favorability
Bill Cassidy | 41% 17% 70% 10% Favorable [41% 17% 65% 47%
Not sure | 11% 10% 10% 16% Unfavorable | 47% 69% 24% 42%
Not sure | 12% 14% 11% 11%
October 14-15, 2013 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 632 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Anti-Shutdown:
Shutdown More/Less Likely to
Support |33% 17% 53% 35% Support Landrieu
Oppose |60% 79% 38% 60% Less likely [43% 29% 60% 42%
Not sure | 6% 4% 10% 5% More likely [ 38% 59% 13% 36%
No difference |17% 11% 24% 18%
Not sure | 3% 1% 4% 4%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Pro-Shutdown: Landrieu/Cassidy 2
,\sﬂuoprsg-r?i:sa;si?;;ym Mary Landrieu |52% 81% 22% 41%
Less likely|47% 70% 21% 45% Bill Cassidy [42% 15% 73% 45%
More likely | 32% 13% 54% 36% Notsure | 6% 3% 5% 14%
No difference | 15% 12% 21% 12%
Not sure | 5% 4% 4% 7%
October 14-15, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 632 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Black/African- Black/African-
Base |Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American |Other Base [Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American [Other
Landrieu/Cassidy 1 Tea Party
Mary Landrieu | 48% 49% 34% 80% 61% Favorability
Bill Cassidy [41% 37% 54% 1% 20% Favorable | 41% 4% 53% 0% 22%
Not sure | 11% 14% 1% 0%  19% Unfavorable | 47% 46% 37% 73% 57%
Not sure [12% 7% 10% 17% 21%
Race Race
Black/African- Black/African-
Base |Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American |Other Base [Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American [Other
Support/Oppose Anti-Shutdown:
Shutdown More/Less Likely to
Support | 33% 2% 40% 16% 22% Support Landrieu
Oppose | 60% 50% 54% 78%  62% Less likely [43% 72% 48% 25% 32%
Not sure| 6% R 6% 6% 16% More likely | 38% 25% 28% 63% 46%
No difference [17% 3% 21% 10% 8%
Not sure| 3% - 3% 1% 13%
October 14-15, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 632 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Black/African- Black/African-
Base |Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American |Other Base [Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American [Other
Pro-Shutdown: Landrieu/Cassidy 2
More/Less Likely to I o, 0, 0 o 0
Support Cassidy Mary Landrieu |52% 76% 36% 87% 62%
Less likely |47% 64% 36% 71%  62% Bill Cassidy |42% 24% 57% 10% 20%
More likely | 32% 24% 1% 14%  17% Not sure | 6% 7% 3% 18%
No difference | 15% 19% 10% 8%
Not sure | 5% 12% 3% 5% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Landrieu/Cassidy 1 Tea Party
- Favorabilit
Mary Landrieu |48% 55% 54% 47% 40% y
. . Favorable [41% 36% 31% 44% 45%
Bill Cassidy |41% 36% 32% 44% 45% ’
Unfavorable [47% 64% 56% 44% 36%
Not sure [11% 9% 14% 9%  15% °
Not sure | 12% - 13% 12% 19%

October 14-15, 2013

survey of 632 Louisiana voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose Anti-Shutdown:
Shutdown More/Less Likely to

Support Landrieu
Less likely |43% 57% 26% 47% 43%

More likely [38% 39% 41% 37% 35%
No difference | 17% 4% 28% 17% 15%

Support|33% 23% 31% 38% 34%

Oppose [60% 73% 64% 56% 57%
Not sure | 6% 5% 5% 6% 9%

Not sure| 3% - 5% - 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Pro-Shutdown: Landrieu/Cassidy 2
'\S/Iuoprsg_r(tascsasl_s”i(:;y to Mary Landrieu |52% 65% 55% 51% 44%
Less likely|47% 65% 49%  44% 41% Bill Cassidy |42% 26% 37% 45% 49%
More likely |32% 26% 28% 36%  35% Notsure| 6% 9% 8% 4% 7%

No difference | 15% 4% 18% 18% 15%
Not sure | 5% 4% 5% 2% 10%

October 14-15, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 632 Louisiana voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Michigan Survey Results

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Democrat Gary Peters and Republican Terri
Lynn Land, who would you vote for?

GaArY PELEIS.....eoveeeeeeeeeeee e 43%
TerriLynn Land .......coooeeviiiiiiiiieececciiieiee e 36%
NOE SUIE ..o 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Tea Party?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieiece 36%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 53%
NOE SUME .., 12%

Do you support or oppose Congress shutting
down major activities of the federal government
as a way to stop the health care law from being
put into place?

SUPPOIT ettt 27%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeet ettt e e e eeeeeeeees 65%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Congressman Gary Peters opposed the
government shutdown. Does knowing that
make you less likely or more likely to support
him for the Senate next year, or does it not
make a difference?

LESS HKEIY ... 30%
MOre lIKEIY.......oeviiiiiiii e 41%
NO difference ........ccceveviiiiii e 25%
NOLSUIE ...t 4%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Now that you know Gary Peters opposed the
government shutdown, I'll ask you one more
time: If the election for US Senate next year
were today, would you vote for Democrat Gary
Peters or Republican Terri Lynn Land?

Gary Peters.......cuvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeieeeeeeeeeeee 50%
TerriLynn Land ..o 36%
NOLSUIE ..o 13%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... 56%
MaN.....i 44%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent or identify with
another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiieeee e 39%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 25%
Independent/Other ..., 35%

If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white
or Caucasian, press 2. If black or African-
American, press 3. If other, press 4.

Hispanic/Latino .........c..ceevveeeiiiiiiiieiee e 7%
White/CauCaSIan. ...........ccocvvverrereeersrnenen. 80%
Black/African-American...........ccccocvveeevineeennns 11%
Other. ..o 3%

If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1860 2. 9%
3010 45t 27%
AB 10 85 33%
OIAETN thAN B5 ..o e 31%
(| | B
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Peters/Land 1 Tea Party
Gary Peters |43% 45% 39% Favorability
Terri Lynn Land | 36% 36% 36% Favorable | 36% 1% 41%
Not sure | 21% 18%  25% Unfavorable [ 53% 56% 49%
Not sure | 12% 13% 10%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose Anti-Shutdown:
Shutdown More/Less Likely to

Support Peters
Less likely [30% 27% 32%
More likely | 41% 41% 42%

Support|27% 26% 29%
Oppose |[65% 66% 64%

Not sure | 8% 8% %
No difference | 25% 29% 21%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5%
Gender Party

Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Peters/Land 1

Peters/Land 2

Gary Peters [43% 71% 6% 37%
Gary Peters [50%  52%  48% Terri Lynn Land | 36% 11% 81% 32%
Terri Lynn Land | 36% 36% 37% Not sure [ 21% 18% 13% 31%
Not sure | 13% 12% 15%
October 14-15, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 642 Michigan voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Tea Party Support/Oppose
Favorability Shutdown
Favorable [ 36% 20% 64% 32% Support |27% 10% 52% 29%
Unfavorable | 53% 73% 22% 53% Oppose |65% 81% 42% 63%
Not sure [12% 7% 14% 15% Not sure | 8% 9% 6% 8%
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Anti-Shutdown: Peters/Land 2
guogsg':isetl'elrgym Gary Peters [50% 83% 8% 43%
Less likely [30% 21% 44% 29% Terri Lynn Land | 36% 10% 84% 31%
More likely | 41% 56% 21% 39% Not sure | 13% % 8% 25%
No difference | 25% 20% 29% 29%
Not sure | 4% 3% 7% 3%
Race Race
Black/African- Black/African-
Base |Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American |Other Base [Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American [Other
Peters/Land 1 Tea Party
Gary Peters | 43% 35% 43% 529  27% Favorabilit
Terri Lynn Land | 36% 38% 39% 11%  30% Favorable | 36% 55% 85% 26%  31%
Not sure | 21% 26% 18% 7%  43% Unfavorable | 53% 33% 54% 61% 52%
Not sure [12% 12% 11% 14% 17%
October 14-15, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 642 Michigan voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Black/African- Black/African-
Base |Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American |Other Base [Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American [Other
Support/Oppose Anti-Shutdown:
Shutdown More/Less Likely to
Support | 27% 38% 29% 13%  20% Support Peters
oppose |65% 36% 66% 6%  74% Less likely [ 30% 63% 28% 19% 36%
Not sure| 8% 26% 6% 11% 6% More likely [41% 24% 43% 45% 21%
No difference [ 25% 13% 25% 32% 38%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 6%
Race Age
Black/African-
Base [Hispanic/Latino [White/Caucasian American [Other 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Peters/Land 2 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Gary Peters | 50% 37% 49% 69% 37% Peters/Land 1
Terri Lynn Land | 36% 42% 39% 16% 25%
Not sure | 13% 20% 12% 15%  38% Gary Peters |43% 38% 33% 53% 41%
TerriLynn Land |36% 23% 44% 30% 39%
Not sure |21% 38% 22% 17% 20%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Tea Party Support/Oppose
Favorability Shutdown
Favorable [36% 54% 40% 30% 33% Support [27% 31% 29% 26% 27%
Unfavorable |53% 38% 51% 58% 53% Oppose [65% 54% 64% 68% 65%
Not sure |12% 8% 9% 12% 14% Not sure| 8% 15% 7% 6% 8%

October 14-15, 2013

survey of 642 Michigan voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Anti-Shutdown: Peters/Land 2
'\S/'uoprs(/)"rfizt';i:(se'ym Gary Peters |50% 46% 44% 58%  48%
Less likely [30% 62% 18% 30% 30% TerriLynn Land |36% 23% 44% 30% 40%
More likely |41% 38% 40% 47%  37% Notsure|13% 31% 11% 12%  12%

No difference | 25% - 40% 20% 25%
Not sure | 4% - 2% 2% 8%
October 14-15, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 642 Michigan voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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North Carolina Survey Results

Generally speaking, if the election for US
Senate was today, would you vote for
Democrat Kay Hagan or her Republican
opponent?

Kay Hagan.........ccccociiiiiieeiees 47%
Republican 0ppoNnent .............coovecevevreeerennn 42%
NOLSUIE ..o 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Tea Party?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiic 35%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 49%
NOE SUIME e, 16%

Do you support or oppose Congress shutting
down major activities of the federal government
as a way to stop the health care law from being
put into place?

SUPPOIT .ot 29%
OPPOSE ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeee e 63%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Senator Kay Hagan opposed the government
shutdown. Does knowing that make you less
likely or more likely to support Senator Hagan
for re-election next year, or does it not make a
difference?

LESS KLY v 37%
MOTE IKEIY ..o 35%
NO dIfference ........oveeveeveeeeereeeeereeersenseenen, 24%
NOE SUTE ..o 4%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Now that you know Kay Hagan opposed the
government shutdown, I'll ask you one more
time: If the election for US Senate next year
were today, would you vote for Democrat Kay
Hagan or her Republican opponent?

Kay Hagan..........ccccoiiiiieieeees 49%
Republican opponent............cccceeveeeiiiiiiienn.n. 41%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent or identify with
another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiieeee e 44%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 33%
Independent/Other ..., 23%

If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white
or Caucasian, press 2. If black or African-
American, press 3. If other, press 4.

Hispanic/Latino .........c..ceevveeeiiiiiiiieiee e 6%
White/CauCaSIan. ...........ccocvvverrereeersrnenen. 71%
Black/African-American...........ccccocvveeevineeennns 17%
Other. ..o 5%

If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eeveeeeeeeeeeee e 14%
B0 1045, 20%
A6 10 65.......oeoeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeee e, 43%
Older than 65.........ccooviiiiiiiiie s 23%
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Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Hagan/GOP Tea Party
Opponent 1 Favorability
Kay Hagan [47% 47% 47% Favorable [ 35% 33% 39%
Republican | 42% 40% 44% Unfavorable [49% 47% 51%
opponent Not sure [16%  20% 11%
Not sure [11% 14% 8%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose Anti-Shutdown:
Shutdown More/Less Likely to
Support |[29% 27% 31% Support Hagan
i 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 63% 64%  61% Less likely [37% 36% 39%
i 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 8% 9% 7% More likely | 35% 36% 33%
No difference | 24% 22% 26%
Not sure| 4% 7% 2%
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hagan/GOP
Hagan/GOP Opponent 1
Opponent 2 Kay Hagan | 47% 77% 14% 37%
Kay Hagan | 49% 50%  48% Republican | 42% 12% 81% 44%
Republican |41%  39% 45% opponent ) ) i
opponent Not sure [11% 12% 5% 19%
Not sure| 9% 11% 7%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

October 14-15, 2013

survey of 837 North Carolina voters
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Tea Party Support/Oppose
Favorability Shutdown
Favorable | 35% 11% 62% 43% Support [29% 8% 58% 28%
Unfavorable | 49% 71% 26% 40% Oppose |63% 85% 32% 65%
Not sure | 16% 18% 12% 17% Not sure | 8% 7% 10% 7%
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Anti-Shutdown: Hagan/GOP
More/Less Likely to Opponent 2
Support Hagan Kay Hagan | 49% 77% 14% 46%
L likely [ 37% 24% 54% % )
ess likely| 37% ° ° 39% Republican |41% 12% 81% 42%
More likely [ 35% 49% 16% 34% opponent
No difference | 24% 23% 26% 21% Not sure | 9% 11% 5% 12%
Not sure | 4% 5% 4% 6%
Race Race
Black/African- Black/African-
Base |Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American |Other Base [Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American [Other
Hagan/GOP Tea Party
Opponent 1 Favorability
Kay Hagan | 47% 53% 38% 76%  70% Favorable | 35% 35% 41% 16% 18%
Republican |42% 37% 52% 13% 10% Unfavorable |49% 35% 45% 64% 65%
opponent Not sure | 16% 30% 13% 20% 17%
Not sure [11% 10% 11% 11% 20%
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Crosstabs
Race Race
Black/African- Black/African-
Base |Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American |Other Base [Hispanic/Latino |White/Caucasian American [Other
Support/Oppose Anti-Shutdown:
Shutdown More/Less Likely to
Support | 29% 14% 34% 17%  15% Support Hagan
oppose |63% 47% 60% 78%  76% Less likely [37% 24% 39% 29% 56%
Not sure| 8% 38% 6% 5% 9% More likely | 35% 29% 34% 42%  27%
No difference [ 24% 42% 24% 23% 5%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 5% 12%
Race Age
Black/African-
Base [Hispanic/Latino [White/Caucasian American [Other 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Hagan/GOP Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Opponent 2
Kay Hagan | 49% 59% 21% 72%  80% Hagan/GOP
Republican |41% 31% 50% 17% 10% Opponent 1
opponent Kay Hagan [47% 48% 48% 47%  44%
Not sure| 9% 10% 9% 11% 10%
Republican |42% 34% 39% 44% 44%
opponent
Not sure |11% 17% 13% 8% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Tea Party Support/Oppose
Favorability Shutdown
Favorable [35% 34% 28% 39% 34% Support [29% 28% 28% 30% 30%
Unfavorable |49% 38% 53% 50% 51% Oppose [63% 59% 63% 66% 60%
Not sure |16% 28% 19% 11% 15% Not sure| 8% 14% 9% 4% 10%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Anti-Shutdown: Hagan/GOP
More/Less Likely to Opponent 2

Support Hagan Kay Hagan | 49% 55% 53% 49%  43%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

Less likely|37% 48% 41% 35%  31% Republican [41% 34% 41% 42%  45%

More likely [35% 28% 31% 39% 34% opponent

No difference |24% 21% 22% 23% 28% Not sure| 9% 10% 6% 9% 12%

Not sure| 4% 3% 6% 3% 7%
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